

Present :-Sri Argha Banerjee
JO Code (UID No.) WB01020
CNR No. 1000 0677 2021
S.T – 16 (03) 2023
(Registration Number)
R- 38 / 2021

Order No. 23 dated 11/06/2025

Sole accused namely **Krishna Kahar** is absent without steps.

Ld Advocate **Sk Sabir Ahamed** for the prosecution is absent without steps.

Today is fixed for **SDT**.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty.

Due to **sudden demise** of Ld Advocate **Sri Shyamal Dalal**, resolution by both the Bar Association Basirhat, case is adjourned today and again fixed **01/09/2025** for evidence of **CSW- 1 & 2**, **02/09/2025** for evidence of **CSW- 3 & 4** and **03/09/2025** for evidence of **CSW- 5 to 7** on behalf of prosecution.

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge

F.T.C -1.Basirhat

In charge